PLAVA LAGUNA HALF MARATHON 2025

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By accepting the General Terms and Conditions, participants accept all rules of the Plava Laguna Half-Marathon, organised by Plava laguna d.d.

During the Plava Laguna Half-Marathon, Plava laguna will make video and audio recordings and photograph the entire event. The materials will be used for promotional purposes. By accepting these General Terms and Conditions, participants also agree that Plava Laguna shall have no limitations in their right to use photographs and video recordings from the event for promotional purposes, and that neither participants nor visitors to the event shall make any requests regarding photographs or video recordings used from the event.

Registration will close when the number of participants reaches 2.700. Pepi kids run is limited to 300 participants. All participants shall take part in the event at their own risk. The route will be marked, and participants will be directed by staff members at intersections and critical points. All participants are required to follow the instructions of the staff. Cyclists will be provided as route escorts at the front and back of the race, and medical staff will be present on the course. The organiser retains the right to change the time and course with prior announcement at www.plavalaguna.com and/or on the race notice board.

LIABILITY

Participants who register for the race must be legal adults and must have health insurance. Exclusively healthy individuals may participate in the Plava Laguna Half-Marathon. By registering, participants affirm that they are in sufficient physical and mental condition to take part in this type of competition, and that they shall accept the aid of medical staff in the case of injury or risks to their health.

The Organiser cannot be held liable for any damage, injury or accident suffered by a participant or third party during the race and/or resulting from the race. Participants hereby waive their right to make any claim against the Organiser for damages suffered during the race and/or resulting from the race.

SALES POLICY

All participants registered for the Plava Laguna Half-Marathon must pay race registration fee in full, which shall entitle them to participate in the race.

Registered participants may cancel their registration up to 30 days prior to the event date, in which case their race registration fee shall be refunded. Registered participants who do not cancel their registration within this time period shall not have the right to a refund.

PRIVACY POLICY

Privacy policy can be downloaded here: Privacy policy for Plava Laguna half marathon